506475086 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIYING LI	12/11/2014
SHUTA TOMIDA	03/26/2015
ROBERT L. MODLIN	11/29/2018
JEFFERY F. MILLER	11/19/2018
SOREL T. FITZ-GIBBON	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17033034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1754

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, kmay@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCH-03704
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN MAY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen May/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 055066 FRAME: 0979

506475086

source=UCH-03704_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=UCH-03704_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=UCH-03704_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=UCH-03704_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=UCH-03704_Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. UC-2012-558-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Huiying Li and Shuta Tomida

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Fast Diagnosis and Personalized Treatment for Acne and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors (b) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. ______, filed on _____ (c) X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/385,576, filed on September 16, 2014 (d) U.S. Patent No. ______, issued ______ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) executed this **Inventor Name** Huiying Li Shuta Tomida

AUTHORIZED AGENT FOR ASSIGNEE
Title

В4336336.1

This box is for office use only

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

G METCALF

ASSIGNMI	ENT
1921CINIMI	SIN L

B4336336.1

UC. Case No. UC-2012-558-LA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Huiying Li and Shuta Tomida

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Fast Diagnosis and Personalized Treatment for Acne and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors (b)_____ U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. ______, filed on ______ (c) X U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/385,576, filed on September 16, 2014 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) executed this Signature of Inventors **Executed this Date Inventor Name** Huiying Li Shuta Tomida This box is for office use only Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

and which is found in

UC. Case No. [UCLA 2012-558-3]

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Robert L. Modlin, Jeffery F. Miller and Sorel T. Fitz-Gibbon

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

rasi Diagnosi	is and Person	iulized Tre	atmen	t for Acne

(a) U.S. patent application filed her	ewith and listing the abov	e named persons as inventors	
(b) U.S. Provisional Application Seri			
(c)_X U.S. Patent Application Serial N			
(d) U.S. Patent Noissued			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	ign country, including th pplication or any continu	e right to claim priority and, in and to, all ation, division, continuation-in-part, extensi 1 or extension of said Letters Patent and	
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assi would conflict with this assignment;	gnment, sale, agreement (or encumbrance has been or will be made o	r entered into which
tostify as to the same in any interference, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce suid be necessary or desirable to carry out the this assignment to insert into this assignment.	post grant review, inter p E or its legal representati application, said invention purposes thereof. An atta at the filing date and serie amissioner of Patents and	st, be provided promptly with all pertinent ents as may be known and accessible to A sartes review, litigation, or proceeding relative any and all papers, instruments or affidate and said Letters Patent and said equivalent series of record is authorized and requested I number of said application when officially Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the University of California.	(SSIGNOR and will ting thereto and will will with required to apply a thereof which may by the execution of a wown.
executed this	Sign	sature of inventor(s)	
Inventor Name	Executed this Date	Signature of Inventors	
Kooen L. Modin	11 115 115		
Jeffery F. Miller	3		
Sorel T. Fitz-Gilbbon	Annual Commence of the Comment of th		
This box is for office use only Assigned hereby accepts this Assignment			
Name Title	SU AND B	January 1/2	225
THE		D	ate
B4336336.1			

ASSIGNMENT

UC, Case No. [UCLA 2012-558-3]

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Robert L. Modlin, Jeffery F. Miller and Sorel T. Fitz-Gibbon

Fast Diagnosis and Personalized Treatment for Acne

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors			
(b) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No, filed on			
(c) X U.S. Patent Application Serial I	No. <u>15/257.423</u> , filed on	September 6, 2016	
(d) U.S. Patent No		, issued	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which			
would conflict with this assignment;			
relating to said invention and said Letter testify as to the same in any interference promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNI for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said be necessary or desirable to carry out the this assignment to insert into this assignment AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Control of the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the ASSIGNOR(S) requests t	s Patent and legal equive, post grant review, interest or its legal representation, said invention purposes thereof. An actual the filing date and sentimessioner of Patents and patents and patents and patents and patents.	test, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will parties review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will tive any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may storney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of tial number of said application when officially known. d Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and faths University of California.	
any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s)			
		gnature of Inventor(s)	
Inventor Name Robert L. Modlin	Executed this Date	Signature of Inventors	
Jeffery F. Miller	11/79/18		
Sorel T. Pitz-Gibbon			
This box is for office use only Assignce hereby accepts this Assignment:			
Name Tule		Date	

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. [UCLA 2012-558-3]

For groud and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Robert L. Modlin, Jeffery F. Miller and Sorel T. Fitz-Gibbon

Tible

bereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, basing its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Dwelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-1200, and the successors, assigns and logal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Fast Dispense and Personalized	Treatment for Acus	
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. paters application 6	ed herewith and listing the above	sanet paruss as invenue
(b) U.S. Provisional Applicate	sa Sarial No, i	iled on
(c)_XU.S. Patent Application S	orial No. <u>15757473,</u> filed on <u>S</u> e	member 6, 2016
(d) 17.8. Patent No		issued
obtained for said invention by the a	bose application or any continual and any release, recognition	right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be on, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 15 or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that would conflict with this assignment		encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which
relating to said invention and said testify as to the same in any interfer promptly execute and deliver to AS for obtain, maintain, issue or enforced to promptly of desirable to carry of the promptly of the	Letters Patent and Segal equivaler sence, post grant review, inter pa SIGNEE or as legal representative a said application, said invention of ad the purposes thereof. An atter	be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents as as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will rise review. It ignows, or proceeding relating thereto and will any and all papers insconcerns or affectives required to apply and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may are of record in authorized and requested by the execution of number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests to any reissue or extension thereof to t		rademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and Conversity of California.
executed this	Signature of inventories	
Inventor Name Robert L. Modiin	Executed this Date	Signature of Inventors
Jerfbry F. Miller		
Sorei T. Friz-Gibben	No. (128 26)	
This hos is for office use only Assigner hereby accepts this Assig		

800383363

RECORDED: 01/28/2021

Name

PATENT REEL: 055066 FRAME: 0985

Date